

BID TABULATION #17966-REVISED
 VENDOR CONTRACT FOR PIPE FITTINGS
 OPENED 01/19/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: PRICE & SONS, INC. (MILWAUKEE, WI)			LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES
			BUY MILWAUKEE / AMERICAN AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES, AMERICAN MADE
			SRC AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?			YES
CODE #	ITEM	MANUFACTURER & PART #	UNIT PRICE EACH	EST ANNUAL USAGE	TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
GROUP 1 TEES, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS						
3096-001	6" x 4" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058502	\$536.00	5	\$2,680.00	\$155,502.25
3096-002	6" x 6" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058526	\$583.30	5	\$2,916.50	
3096-004	8" x 6" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058588	\$853.10	5	\$4,265.50	
3096-005	8" x 8" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058601	\$998.00	40	\$39,920.00	
3096-006	12" x 6" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058724	\$1,488.50	5	\$7,442.50	
3096-008	12" x 8" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058748	\$1,629.00	10	\$16,290.00	
3096-012	12" x 12" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058786	\$1,854.00	5	\$9,270.00	
3096-010	16" x 6" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058946	\$2,570.00	5	\$12,850.00	
3096-011	16" x 8" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058960	\$2,850.00	10	\$28,500.00	
3096-013	16" x 12" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 059004	\$2,818.65	5	\$14,093.25	
3096-014	16" x 16" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 059042	\$3,143.90	5	\$15,719.50	
3096-018	8" x 3" MJ 3B	TYLER UNION 058540	\$777.50	2	\$1,555.00	
GROUP 2 ANCHORING TEES, WITH ROTATING GLAND, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS						
3095-491	6" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 107927	\$692.35	5	\$3,461.75	\$209,468.50
3095-492	8" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 107941	\$921.20	140	\$128,968.00	
3095-493	8" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 107965	\$894.30	10	\$8,943.00	
3095-494	12" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 108023	\$1,582.80	15	\$23,742.00	
3095-496	12" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 109847	\$1,576.00	10	\$15,760.00	
3095-495	16" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 108061	\$2,740.90	5	\$13,704.50	
3095-497	16" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 108085	\$2,977.85	5	\$14,889.25	
GROUP 3 BENDS, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS						
3096-306	6" x 11- 1/4 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057765	\$340.55	5	\$1,702.75	
3096-308	8" x 11- 1/4 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057789	\$554.60	40	\$22,184.00	
3096-312	12" x 11- 1/4 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057826	\$977.00	5	\$4,885.00	
3096-316	16" x 11- 1/4 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057864	\$1,916.95	5	\$9,584.75	
3096-326	6" x 22-1/2 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057109	\$374.25	5	\$1,871.25	
3096-328	8" x 22-1/2 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057123	\$574.60	30	\$17,238.00	

BID TABULATION #17966-REVISED
 VENDOR CONTRACT FOR PIPE FITTINGS
 OPENED 01/19/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

3096-332	12" x 22-1/2 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057161	\$977.00	5	\$4,885.00	\$318,663.75	
3096-336	16" x 22-1/2 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 057208	\$1,735.75	5	\$8,678.75		
3096-344	4" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056386	\$222.85	10	\$2,228.50		
3096-346	6" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056409	\$325.75	75	\$24,431.25		
3096-348	8" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056423	\$480.50	200	\$96,100.00		
3096-352	12" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056461	\$1,068.70	60	\$64,122.00		
3096-356	16" x 45 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 056508	\$1,915.40	15	\$28,731.00		
3096-364	4" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055181	\$234.75	5	\$1,173.75		
3096-366	6" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055204	\$374.95	20	\$7,499.00		
3096-368	8" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055208	\$645.50	10	\$6,455.00		
3096-372	12" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055266	\$1,225.80	5	\$6,129.00		
3096-376	16" x 90 MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 055303	\$2,152.95	5	\$10,764.75		
GROUP 4 CROSSES, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS							\$129,784.50
3096-495	6" x 6" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 062905	\$784.35	5	\$3,921.75		
3096-502	8" x 4" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 062929	\$958.30	5	\$4,791.50		
3096-503	8" x 6" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 062943	\$1,071.35	5	\$5,356.75		
3096-504	8" x 8" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 062967	\$1,261.45	25	\$31,536.25		
3096-505	12" x 6" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063049	\$1,807.95	5	\$9,039.75		
3096-507	12" x 8" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063063	\$1,798.70	5	\$8,993.50		
3096-508	12" x 12" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063087	\$2,477.10	5	\$12,385.50		
3096-511	16" x 6" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063162	\$3,083.65	5	\$15,418.25		
3096-509	16" x 8" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063186	\$3,327.00	5	\$16,635.00		
3096-515	16" x 16" MJ 4B	TYLER UNION 063247	\$4,341.25	5	\$21,706.25		
GROUP 5 CAPS, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS						\$23,514.25	
3090-764	4" MJ	TYLER UNION 069751	\$97.50	5	\$487.50		
3090-754	4" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069904	\$130.60	5	\$653.00		
3090-766	6" MJ	TYLER UNION 069768	\$150.25	15	\$2,253.75		
3090-756	6" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069959	\$172.00	5	\$860.00		
3090-767	8" MJ	TYLER UNION 069755	\$210.00	20	\$4,200.00		
3090-758	8" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 070009	\$228.00	5	\$1,140.00		
3090-769	12" MJ	TYLER UNION 069799	\$350.00	5	\$1,750.00		
3090-761	12" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 070061	\$385.00	5	\$1,925.00		
3090-771	16" MJ	TYLER UNION 069812	\$1,005.00	5	\$5,025.00		
3090-762	16" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 070108	\$1,044.00	5	\$5,220.00		
GROUP 6 PLUGS, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS							
3094-590	4" MJ	TYLER UNION 069348	\$56.35	5	\$281.75		
3094-601	4" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069515	\$86.60	5	\$433.00		
3094-591	6" MJ	TYLER UNION 069355	\$84.95	10	\$849.50		
3094-603	6" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069577	\$117.75	5	\$588.75		

BID TABULATION #17966-REVISED
 VENDOR CONTRACT FOR PIPE FITTINGS
 OPENED 01/19/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

3094-592	8" MJ	TYLER UNION 069362	\$158.45	10	\$1,584.50	\$10,996.80
3094-604	8" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069614	\$185.00	5	\$925.00	
3094-594	12" MJ	TYLER UNION 069386	\$292.55	10	\$2,925.50	
3094-606	12" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069669	\$316.20	2	\$632.40	
3094-595	16" MJ	TYLER UNION 069409	\$670.20	2	\$1,340.40	
3094-607	16" MJ W/2" IPT	TYLER UNION 069683	\$718.00	2	\$1,436.00	
GROUP 7 REDUCERS, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS						
3094-570	6" x 3" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 063988	\$281.60	3	\$844.80	\$48,474.75
3094-574	6" x 3" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 064848	\$223.00	3	\$669.00	
3094-576	6" x 4" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064008	\$319.10	3	\$957.30	
3094-575	6" x 4" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 064802	\$268.25	3	\$804.75	
3094-567	8" x 4" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064046	\$348.25	3	\$1,044.75	
3094-566	8" x 4" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 064909	\$388.50	3	\$1,165.50	
3094-578	8" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064060	\$480.00	20	\$9,600.00	
3094-577	8" x 6" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 064923	\$405.00	20	\$8,100.00	
3094-579	12" x 6" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064169	\$720.90	3	\$2,162.70	
3094-580	12" x 6" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 065029	\$704.25	3	\$2,112.75	
3094-587	12" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064183	\$837.50	3	\$2,512.50	
3094-581	12" x 8" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 065043	\$732.45	3	\$2,197.35	
3094-597	16" x 8" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064329	\$1,383.50	3	\$4,150.50	
3094-583	16" x 8" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 065180	\$1,147.55	3	\$3,442.65	
3094-598	16" x 12" MJ 2B	TYLER UNION 064367	\$1,495.00	3	\$4,485.00	
3094-585	16" x 12" MJ SEB	TYLER UNION 065227	\$1,408.40	3	\$4,225.20	
GROUP 8 SLEEVES,MJ,SOLID,2BELL, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS						
3094-746	6" x 7 1/2" MJ	TYLER UNION 068735	\$269.90	5	\$1,349.50	\$478,279.40
3094-795	6" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 068792	\$296.00	40	\$11,840.00	
3094-748	8" x 7 1/2" MJ	TYLER UNION 068808	\$385.00	10	\$3,850.00	
3094-796	8" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 068815	\$385.15	150	\$57,772.50	
3094-752	12" x 7 1/2" MJ	TYLER UNION 068846	\$645.30	3	\$1,935.90	
3094-797	12" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 068853	\$812.20	50	\$40,610.00	
3094-756	16" x 9 1/2" MJ	TYLER UNION 068884	\$1,227.75	3	\$3,683.25	
3094-798	16" x 15" MJ	TYLER UNION 068891	\$1,596.40	30	\$47,892.00	
3094-760	4" x 12" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 069003	\$313.25	5	\$1,566.25	
3094-761	6" x 12" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 069027	\$425.00	130	\$55,250.00	
3094-762	8" x 12" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 069041	\$560.00	50	\$28,000.00	
3094-763	12" x 12" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 068983	\$1,357.00	40	\$54,280.00	
3094-764	16" x 15" MJ DP	TYLER UNION 069089	\$3,405.00	50	\$170,250.00	

BID TABULATION #17966-REVISED
 VENDOR CONTRACT FOR PIPE FITTINGS
 OPENED 01/19/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
 TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
 EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

GROUP 9 OFFSETS,MJ FULL BODY, 2BELL , WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS/NUTS						\$70,742.65
3094-162	4" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071037	\$363.30	3	\$1,089.90	
3094-164	4" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071051	\$386.00	3	\$1,158.00	
3094-166	6" x 6" MJ	TYLER UNION 071099	\$460.00	3	\$1,380.00	
3094-167	6" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071112	\$550.00	3	\$1,650.00	
3094-168	6" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071136	\$657.00	3	\$1,971.00	
3094-179	6" x 24" MJ	TYLER UNION 071150	\$763.00	3	\$2,289.00	
3094-169	8" x 6" MJ	TYLER UNION 071174	\$655.00	3	\$1,965.00	
3094-170	8" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071198	\$811.50	5	\$4,057.50	
3094-171	8" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071211	\$969.70	10	\$9,697.00	
3094-181	8" x 24" MJ	TYLER UNION 071235	\$1,248.70	3	\$3,746.10	
3094-173	12" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071334	\$1,645.75	3	\$4,937.25	
3094-174	12" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071358	\$1,994.50	3	\$5,983.50	
3094-183	12" x 24" MJ	TYLER UNION 071372	\$2,276.00	3	\$6,828.00	
3094-175	16" x 12" MJ	TYLER UNION 071419	\$3,883.25	3	\$11,649.75	
3094-176	16" x 18" MJ	TYLER UNION 071433	\$4,113.55	3	\$12,340.65	
GROUP 10 TAPPING SLEEVE,MJ x FLANGE WITH GLANDS/GASKETS AND ACCESSORIES						\$18,050.00
3094-031	6" x 6" MJ x FLNG	TYLER UNION 377139	\$825.00	10	\$8,250.00	
3094-030	8" x 8" MJ x FLNG	TYLER UNION 377160	\$980.00	10	\$9,800.00	
GROUP 11 ANCHOR COUPLINGS WITH ROTATING GLAND, WITH ACCESSORIES, EXCLUDING BOLTS & NUTS						\$7,743.50
3095-506	6" x 12 " ANC-CPL	TYLER UNION 108306	\$330.00	15	\$4,950.00	
3095-508	8" x 12 " ANC-CPL	TYLER UNION 108429	\$558.70	5	\$2,793.50	
						\$1,471,220.35

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

- UPI, LLC (NEW BERLIN, WI)- DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT.
- ETNA SUPPY COMPANY (MILWAUKEE, WI)- DID NOT MEET SBE REQUIREMENT.

AWARD WILL BE MADE IN TOTAL TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER COMPLYING WITH THE BID SPECIFICATIONS AND THE DELIVERY REQUIREMENTS, WHICHEVER IS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE CITY. BIDDERS MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD.

BIDDERS MUST BID ALL LINE ITEMS TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD AND ATTACHMENT A MUST BE COMPLETED AND RETURNED WITH BID.

BID TABULATION #17966-REVISED
VENDOR CONTRACT FOR PIPE FITTINGS
OPENED 01/19/2021 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANN PATZ
TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-3588
EMAIL: ANNPAT@MILWAUKEE.GOV

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000. **EFFECTIVE JANUARY 01, 2017**, IF THE LBE IS CERTIFIED AS A SMALL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (SBE) WITH THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE'S OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 10% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$30,000.

CONTRACTS SHALL BE AWARDED TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER WHO QUALIFIES FOR THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE-MADE, MILWAUKEE COUNTY-MADE OR AMERICAN-MADE PROGRAM (ORDINANCE 310-18.9) IF:

- THE BIDDER SUBMITS AN AFFIDAVIT WITH THEIR BID INDICATING THEY MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE ORDINANCE, AND
- THE BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 12% or \$25,000.

EFFECTIVE DECEMBER 12, 2018, IF A BIDDER IS SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR THE SOCIALLY-RESPONSIBLE CONTRACTORS (SRC) BID INCENTIVE AND IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE "SRC BIDDER" SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.

ANY BIDDER PROPOSING TO SUPPLY GOODS AND/OR SERVICES UNDER ORDINANCE 310-10, AND WHO DEMONSTRATES ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED BY THAT ORDINANCE, SHALL NOT ALSO RECEIVE THE BENEFIT OF THE BID AWARD PROVIDED UNDER THE LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) PROGRAM IN SECTION 365-7-1. A BIDDER MAY APPLY FOR BOTH PREFERENCES, BUT WILL FIRST BE CONSIDERED FOR ENTITLEMENT TO THE PREFERENCE PROVIDED UNDER ORDINANCE 365-7-1. SHOULD A BIDDER SEEK TO QUALIFY FOR ALL THREE BID PREFERENCES (LBE, BUY AMERICAN AND SRC) AND IN A SITUATION WHERE MULTIPLE BIDDERS ARE SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR VARIOUS DIFFERENT BID PREFERENCES, PRECEDENCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE BIDDER SEEKING TO QUALIFY FOR A BID INCENTIVE IN THE FOLLOWING DESCENDING ORDER:

1. LBE BID INCENTIVE
2. BUY AMERICAN BID INCENTIVE
3. SRC BID INCENTIVE